1
Is
su
e
9.
20
09
  S

mation to ACE for calculation:
Lift Buffer LP40
 Ordering Example    LP40-175
 Lift Buffer
 Bore Size 40 mm
Stroke 175 mm
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   Stroke
mm
 A max    B    W3
Nm/Cycle
Min.
Impact Mass m
kg
Max.
 Impact Mass m
kg
 1 Max.
Rated Speed v
m/s
 Max.
Buffer Force
N
2  Weight
kg
 LP40-80   80 305 225 4 340 450 3 000 1.0 750 000 14
 LP40-120   120 385 265 6 880 450 3 000 1.3 750 000 16
 LP40-175   175 495 320 10 200 450 3 000 1.6 750 000 19
 LP40-275   275 715 440 16 000 450 3 000 2.0 750 000 24
 Max. Energy Capacity
Ø18
112
120
160
B
A max
Ø140
20
Ø115
Ø80
1 According to EN 81-1/2
2 Complete with fi ll of oil
Maximum Rated Lift Speed 1.0 to 2.0 m/s
3Stoßdämpfer GmbH · PO Box 1510 · D-40740 Langenfeld · Tel. +49-2173-9226-4100 · Fax +49-2173-9226-89 · E-Mail: info@acecontrols-int.com

e
Lift Buffer LP50
 Ordering Example    LP50-425
 Lift Buffer
 Bore Size 50 mm
Stroke 425 mm
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   Stroke
mm
 A max    B    W3
Nm/Cycle
Min.
Impact Mass m
kg
Max.
 Impact Mass m
kg
1  Max.
Rated Speed v
m/s
 Max.
Buffer Force
N
2  Weight
kg
 LP50-425   425 1 065 640 37 400 500 4 500  2.5 115 000 47
 LP50-695   695 1 665 970 61 100 600 4 500 3.2 115 000 68
 Max. Energy Capacity
Ø18
135
160
200
B
A max
Ø150
20
Ø155
Ø100
1 According to EN 81-1/2
2 Complete with fi ll of oil
If you require a different certification please specify
Installation under the elevator car or under the counter weight
Number of buffers per point of impact
Number of elevators and total number of buffers
Rated speed of the elevator
Maximum and minimum mass at impact
Desired stroke
For lifts requiring standards other than lift directive
95/16/EG, EN81-1/2 please send the following infor-
mation to ACE for calculation:
For use when lift is fi tted with a delay control switch:
LP50-425: max. rated speed = 3.5 m/s
LP50-695: max. rated speed = 5.5 m/s
 Maximum Rated Lift Speed 2.5 to 3.2 m/s
Option 3.5 to 5.5 m/s

 For Inclined Lifts and Cable Cars
Maximum Rated Speed 1.0 to 2.5 m/s
 Ordering Example    LPSA40-430
 Lift Buffer    Inclined
 Bore Size 40 mm
Stroke 430 mm
For fi ttings, oil tanks and dimensions
see next page.
1 Equivalent mass is a combination of kinetic energy at 115% and potential energy. For other angles contact ACE.
2 With tank and oil fi lling
 Dimensions and Capacity Chart
 Type   Stroke
mm
 A max    B    W3
Nm/Cycle at 30° at 45° at 60°
 Max.
Rated Speed v
m/s
 Max.
Buffer Force
kN
 2 Weight
kg
 LPSA40-175   175 495 320 5 950 1 250 - 3 916 955 - 3 174 610 - 2 770 1.0 60 29
 LPSA40-430   430 1 065 635 14 560 1 401 - 3 830 1 067 - 3 114 809 - 2 724 1.6 60 42
 LPSA50-950   950 2 235 1 285 41 472 1 900 - 4 701 1 447 - 3 855 1 097 - 3 387 2.5 115 102
1 Equivalent Mass kg   Max. Energy Capacity
Ø18
112 (135)
120 (160)
160 (200)
B A max
Ø130 (150)
20